From etcem [etcenm @s29. hinet. net]

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2002 9:19 PM

To: M ke Kuo

Subj ect: Re: JSW PACI FI C CORPCRATI ON, FCC | D: LE2ATR60- TXKB, AN02T2024

Hel | o! M ke,
Thank you for your help.
Pl ease find bel ow for our explanation:

1. Aattached please find the | ost page, please kindly add it to the original
user's nmanual .

2. Yes, the operational frequencies are 27.095 - 27.195 M.
I f youhave any further questions, please kindly |let ne know.
Best regards,

K. C. Chen
ETC/ EMC Departnment |1

————— Oiginal Message -----

From M ke Kuo

To: K C (E-mil) ; WIIl Yauo (E-mail) ; WII Yauo-Personal (E-mail)
Sent: Tuesday, May 14, 2002 10: 07 AM

Subj ect: FW JSW PACI FI C CORPCRATI ON, FCC | D: LE2ATR60- TXKB, AN02T2024

————— Original Message-----

From CERTADM

Sent: Monday, May 13, 2002 7:06 PM

To: 'nkuo@csent. com

Subj ect: JSW PACI FI C CORPCRATI ON, FCC | D: LE2ATR60- TXKB, AN02T2024

Not i ce_cont ent

Question #1: User Manual does not contain information required under 15.21
of FCC rules. Please provide revised user nanual .

FYI: In the future subm ssion, please make sure to indicate the operating
frequencies on the TCB application form Do not indicate the Frequency Band
per FCC rules. 1In addition, in your test report, please also indicate the

operating frequencies but the frequency band. For this application, the
operating frequencies is 27.095-27.195MHz. Pl ease confirm

Best Regards

M ke Kuo / TCB Certifier

The itens indicated above nmust be submitted before processing can continue
on the above referenced application. Failure to provide the requested
information within 60 days of the original e-mail date may result in



application disnissal and Forfeiture of the filing fee. Al so, please note
that partial responses increase processing tine and should not be submtted.
Any questions about the content of this correspondence should be directed to
the e-mail address |isted bel ow the nane of the sender.



